and for the performance of the contract will be 
one hundred and twenty (120) calendar days 
after the receipt by the contractor of a written 
order to deliver the materials, from the Commis-
sioner of Bridges. 

The amount of security to guarantee the faith-
ful performance of the work will be Eleven 
Thousand Dollars ($11,000). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the 
interest of the City so to do. 

Blank forms and specifications may be ob-
tained at the office of the Department of Bridges. 

ARTHUR J. O'KEEFFE, Commissioner.

[...]

4,115 square feet of new flagstone, furnished 

and laid. 
8,935 square feet of old flagstone recut and 

relaid. 
The time for the completion of the work and 

the full performance of the contract is one hun-
dred (100) days. 

The amount of security required is Thirty-
nine Thousand Dollars ($39,000). 
The contracts must be bid for separately, and 

the bids will be compared and the contract award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum for each con-
tract. 
Bidders are requested to make their bids or 

estimates upon the blank form prepared by the 
President, a copy of which, with the proper en-

[...]

THURSDAY, JULY 18, 1912, 
Borough of Brooklyn. 

FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 
FLOWERING BULBS IN PROSPECT PARK, 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be until November 15, 1912. 

The amount of security required is One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

Bids will be compared and the contract award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Bids must be submitted in duplicate. 
Blank forms may be obtained at the office of 

the Department of Parks, Borough of Brooklyn, 
Litchfield Mansion, Prospect Park West and 5th

[...]

OUGH OF MANHATTAN CITY OF NEW YORK. 
SEALED BIDS Off ESTIMATES WILL BE 

received by the Park Board at the above office 
of the Department of Parks until 3 o'clock p. m, 
on 

THURSDAY, JULY 18, 1912, 
Borough of Brooklyn. 

FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 
ONE HUNDRED AND TEN THOUSAND 
(110,000) GRASS SODS IN FORT GREENE 
AND SUNSET PARKS, BOROUGH OF 
BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be forty (40) days. 

The amount of security required is Seven 
Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($750). 

Bids will be compared and the contract award-

[...]

PLETION OF THE BRONZE WORK AT 
THE MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE BROOK-
LYN INSTITUTE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES, 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be one hundred and twenty (120) 
days. 

The amount of the security required is Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

Bids will be compared and the contract award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of McKim, Mead & White, 
architects, 160 5th ave,, Borough of Manhattan, 
The City of New York, where plans and speci-

[...]

OUGII OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK. 
SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
received by the Park Board, at the above of-

fice of the Department of Parks, until 3 o'clock 
p. m. on 

THURSDAY, JULY 18, 1912, 
Borough of The Bronx. 

FURNISHING AND DELIVERING ONE 
HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIVE (165) GROSS 
TONS EGG COAL. NO. 2 /12, FOR PARKS, 
BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
contract is before December 15, 1912. 

The amount of security required is Six Hun-
dred Dollars ($600). 

Submit bid in duplicate. 
The bids will be compared and the contract

[...]

100 linear feet of new curbstone, furnished 

and set. 
1,030 linear feet of old curbstone, rejointed, 

recut on top and reset. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be twenty (20) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1,400). 

No. 2. FOR REPAVING WITH SHEE l' 
ASPHALT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF OAK TREE PLACE, 
FROM LAFONTAINE AVE. TO HUGHES 
AVE., AND SETTING CURB WHERE NECES-
SARY, TOGETHER WITII ALL WORK IN-
CIDENTAL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as fol-